
FEES POLICY 2024/25

Purpose

This document outlines Inspire Education Group’s approach to setting and operation
of fees associated with academic provision for the period 1 August 2024 to 31 July 2025.
In preparing this document care has been taken to ensure that the recommendations
of the Office for Students (OfS), the Education and Skills Funding Agency (ESFA), the
Cambridge and Peterborough Combined Authority (CPCA), the respective Adult
Education Budget funding requirements have been given due consideration and that
recommendations of the Competition and Markets Authority have also been
considered.

Scope

This policy applies to all fee-paying learners of Inspire Education Group.

The Policy Statement

The Group aims to optimise income from fees and charges by adopting a market
driven approach to setting fee levels, but also wherever possible to take account of an
individual’s ability to pay. This document sets out the basis on which charges are
arrived at and the circumstances in which learners may not be required to pay the full
fee. The wholly owned subsidiary, University Centre Peterborough (UCP) have their
own specific Fees Policies to meet regulatory requirements which you will find at
https://ucp.ac.uk

This Policy applies to all learners of IEG. This includes adult learning for adults aged 19
who are required to pay fees, in particular, those who are studying a Level 3
qualification or above who are required to pay fees, operating in conjunction with the
student loan company (SLC).

Learners or their sponsors, unless they qualify for exemptions/waivers because they
are eligible for full fee remission based on the ESFA or CPCA Funding Rules or apply
for exceptional financial support, are to be charged tuition fees and other fees in order
to enrol on a course at IEG.

The Group must ensure that when a learner starts learning they are aware of the fees
that they may have to pay including course fees and other fees during the time spent
following the learning aim. Learners must be made aware of their own fees and the
Group charging policy; so that if a learner’s circumstances change they are informed
of the consequences in respect of the fees which may or may not be charged.
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These principles extend to all areas of charging for teaching and related services, for
further education, educational and training contracts, and commercial activities.
Where the award of a grant supports the activity, then the terms of that grant, if
different from the policy principles, must take precedence.

A fees schedule will be produced annually and will be authorised by the Group
Executive. This will summarise fee levels, concession entitlement and refund policy.
Higher rates may be calculated for learners for whom the Group does not receive any
ESFA or other grant funding as this will essentially represent a full cost delivery. In
addition, the Group has the discretion to negotiate arrangements with employers for
large numbers.

Fee remission will be offered in accordance with government directives and to
learners in groups for whom the ESFA offers discretionary fee compensations.

Fee refunds or waivers will only be allowed where the Group has cancelled a course,
there is a justified complaint, or in exceptional personal circumstances, as described in
this Policy.

All learners at the time of enrolment must have a method of payment of fees in total
which include:

● Fully Funded through ESFA CPCA and/or Local Authority
● Fee Paid fully by the Student
● Payment by Employer
● Payment through a loan scheme – Advanced Learner Loan/Student Loan

Responsibilities

The Group Chief Financial Officer is responsible for developing, implementing and
maintaining this policy.

The Group Director of Finance is responsible for implementing the fees procedure, in
line with the appendix to this policy.

The Group Director of MIS is responsible for providing data to identify students that
are responsible for their own fees, with applicable start dates.

The Group Manager of Student Recruitment, Admissions and Careers is responsible
for ensuring the admissions team provide suitable advice relating to fee eligibility to
all students.
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Related Documentation

● FIN001 - Financial Regulations
● FIN009 Refunds Policy
● HR014 Professional Development
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TUITION FEES

The Group will review the tuition fees annually. For part-time courses the assumed fee
income will be a percentage of the National Funding Rate for the learning aim in line
with ESFA/CPCA recommendations.

In determining the appropriate fees, the Executive Team will consider market
conditions and Group Strategy, ESFA and/or CPCA funding regulations as well as the
cost of running the course.

Where a course lasts for two or more academic years a tuition fee is charged annually.
The fee calculated will be applicable for the duration of the course and indicative fees
for future years may be given but these are subject to change each year unless the
learner pays upfront for future years.

Learners who fail to complete their ESFA or CPCA funded programme within the
allocated time frame, may be liable for a charge for the learning already undertaken, if
they wish to retake where IEG is not eligible to claim the full funding for the course.

Learners who apply to transfer to an alternative learning programme may incur an
additional charge if there is an increased fee level associated with the new
programme of study.

Late joiners will be charged the full tuition fee applicable to the programme followed.

19 PLUS FULL-TIME LEARNERS

Learners will be charged a standard tuition fee for each year of their course.

A charge will also be made for examination registration at the start of the course.
Additional charges may be made for materials, equipment, uniforms, educational
visits and non-attendance at assessment tests or exams.

A charge will also be made for examination registration at the start of the course.
Additional charges may be made for materials, equipment, uniforms, educational
visits and non-attendance at assessment tests or exams.

Learners may be eligible for fee remission if they meet the eligibility criteria set out in
either the ESFA or CPCA Funding Rules 2024/25 and the course is funded according to
the ESFA Find a Learning Aim or the DfE list of qualifications approved for funding in
2024/25.
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A course may also be eligible under an advanced learner loan if they are studying at
level 3 to 6, and these loans may cover the cost of tuition so learners do not have to
pay upfront.

The fees applicable for these learners will be based on a maximum calculated from
the Learning Aims Reference Service calculation of funding and will be supported by
the availability of the advanced learning loan.
www.gov.uk/advanced-learning-loans.

19+ apprentices do not contribute financially to the direct cost of learning and will not
be charged fees.

FEE CONCESSIONS

Fee remission is available as per the Education Skills Funding Agency Rules to all
16-18-year-old FE learners, including those on part-time programmes as long as they
are not studying at another training provider and for adult learners who meet the
specified criteria set out in the ESFA and CPCA Funding Rules for 2024/25.

Where fees are remitted for learners who meet the criteria, the Group will not charge
the learners tuition fees or exam registration fees.

The categories of learners who are entitled to fee remission are:

● All 16-18 year old (or 19-24 with an EHCP) FE learners; the Secretary of State
does not expect tuition fees to be charged to full-time or part-time 16-18
year olds

● 14-15 year old Home Schooled Learners who are registered as such through
their respective Local Authority. Such students cannot study full-time at
IEG as per the Department for Education Rules and Regulations, but rather
will attend on a part-time basis

Adult Learner legal entitlements (remitted fees are shown in full in Appendix 3 of this
policy)

Any other remission categories as advised by the Education Skills Funding Agency or
the Cambridge and Peterborough Combined Authority, in their respective funding
rules 2023/24.

Learners not in receipt of full fee remission are expected to pay tuition fees, either at a
co-funded rate or full-cost, depending on their particular circumstances.
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LEARNERS WITH SPECIAL EDUCATION NEEDS AND DISABILITIES (SEND)

Learners aged 19-24 years on their start date that have additional learning support
(ALS) needs that have an estimated cost of over £6,000 per annum, including those
with an Educational Health Care Plan (EHCP) in the year will be funded through the
ESFA in the first instance. Enrolments with support needs above the funded level will
be paid by the relevant Local Authority. There is an assumption from the ESFA that no
fees would be collected for learners in the above category.

SEND students aged 19-24 who are funded through the ESFA and have an ALS below
£6,000, will be expected to pay a fee unless they meet the fee remission criteria.

OTHER FEES

If the ESFA fully funds a learner’s programme, the Group must not make compulsory
charges relating to the direct costs of delivering a learning aim. Direct costs mean
administration, registration, assessment, materials or examination costs and can
include charges for identification passes, uniforms, tools and materials where the
learner cannot achieve their learning aim without them.

Optional extras may be charged as a fee to the learner and this can be applied to trips
and visits that are not a central part of their learning. The Group may also charge for
items not relating directly to the learning activity. Charges may be made to fully
funded learners or learners funded by loans if they want to keep materials used in a
learning activity outside of the learning environment e.g. artwork, models, food.
If learners are directly responsible for the payment of other fees, staff should ensure
that learners are made aware of these additional costs.

Any late entry fees incurred by the Group will be recharged to learners, unless the late
entry is the fault of the Group. Once sums have been paid over to an external body,
refunds cannot be made nor any sums invoiced waived.

Any learners who fail to attend an examination will be charged the awarding body fee,
except where the absence is due to illness and a doctor’s certificate can be provided.

ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS – FULL-TIME LEARNERS

If learners wish to enrol on additional qualifications that are not part of their full-time
programme, then this will need to be evaluated and agreed on an individual basis as
outcomes are related to age, then they will be liable for payment of all fees incurred.
The additional qualification must be checked and agreed by the Chief Financial
Officer before the learner is enrolled.
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EDUCATIONAL VISITS AND MATERIALS

Some full-time programmes include field trips and/or residentials which are an
integral part of the programme.

All educational visits should be self-financing. Charges for visits should be in line with
Group policy. The Group does not aim to generate any surplus from student visits; any
deficit resulting from an educational visit will be borne by the organising department.
The cost of materials should generally be additional to the tuition fee.

APPRENTICESHIP FEES

Levy employers pay 100% of the negotiated price for an apprenticeship standard.

Where apprenticeship training is not funded from the employer’s apprenticeship
service account employers make a co-invest contribution based on the negotiated
price.

For apprenticeship apprenticeships that started before 1 April 2019 this is 10% and 5%
for apprenticeship starts after 1 April 2019.

There is no employer contribution if the employer has fewer than 50 employees and if
the apprentice is on the first day of their apprenticeship is:

● Aged between 16 and 18 years old); or
● Aged between 19 and 24 years old and has either an EHC plan provided by their
local authority; or has been in the care of their local authority as defined

GROUP STAFF

IEG is committed to supporting the training and development of staff including
agency staff employed through QRS. As such the following support is available in line
with the IEG Professional Development policy.

Teaching Qualifications

IEG will support all staff requiring a teaching qualification as required by their job. Staff
who are new to teaching may be fully funded to undertake the Level 3 qualification
before embarking the relevant qualifications up to levels 5 or 6 depending upon
experience.
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Graduate, Post-Graduate and Other Professional Qualifications

Each year, within an agreed budget, contributions will be made to contracted staff of
up to 50%, or a maximum of £3,500 towards the cost of such qualifications, through an
application process.  Each application will be considered on a case by case basis. 

We are committed to supporting contracted business support staff to undertake
relevant professional qualifications for their personal professional development and to
add professional value to the support functions.  Contributions will be made to
support staff in line with those for teaching staff as above.

Apprenticeships

Full funding is available for staff through the Apprenticeship Levy to undertake
apprenticeship qualifications relating to their job role.  This includes qualifications
from Level 2 up to Level 7.

14-16 YEARS LEARNERS
Alternative Curriculum Programme

Fees are paid by schools, Social Services or Local Authorities for students on the
full-time Alternative Curriculum programme. Payment is expected to be made on
receipt of invoice. Pro-rata rates are available for late starters and part-time learners.
Leavers will be eligible for full cost at the end of year.

Other learners under aged 16 years

Learners under the age of 16 years (except those covered by the above categories) who
wish to join any part-time course must be deemed a Home-Schooled Learner and
have permission from their Local Authority to join a College within the Group. The
Group needs to seek confirmation from the ESFA that the learner will be funded
before they commence their programme.

Learners who are under 16 years who wish to join any part-time course will not be
funded therefore liable to pay the full adult fee applicable to the course plus a subsidy
to cover any loss of funding.

PAYMENT OF FEES

All fees become liable on the completion of an enrolment form either by the learner or
their sponsor unless the learner is entitled to full fee remission or any of the following
applies.
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For courses of thirteen to thirty-six weeks students are entitled to a four-week cooling
off period from the latter of:
● Date of Enrolment
● Start Date of the Course

For courses of up to twelve weeks students are entitled to a two-week cooling off
period from the latter of:
● Date of Enrolment
● Start Date of the Course

Students withdrawing at this point will be liable to a 10% administration fee, up to a
maximum of £30.

Payment of fees may be made by cash, credit or debit card, bank transfer, or cheque.

INSTALMENT PLANS

Payment of fees may be made in instalments when fees due at enrolment exceed
£350.00.

Students can agree a payment plan through FlexPay, which requires:
● 1/3 of the fees to be paid prior to commencement
● All fees to be paid at least three months before the end of the course

Whilst the FlexPay payment plan is free of interest, there is a £6.00 administration
charge for each instalment collected by FlexPay from the student.  The first payment
the student makes to FlexPay will include the full administration fee.

Overseas students are not normally eligible for the instalment plan and any
exceptions must be agreed in advance by the Chief Financial Officer.

NON-PAYMENT OF FEES

Continued attendance on a programme of study is dependent upon the learners’
payment of their fees.

Where instalment terms have been agreed, but an instalment is not paid by the due
date the full outstanding balance will become immediately payable, together with an
additional administration charge to cover the extra collection costs. Learners who
default on instalment agreements will not be offered this facility for any subsequent
enrolment.

Where fees remain outstanding three months before the completion of a programme
of study, the learners will not be entitled to complete the course. In addition, learners

Policy Name: FIN003 - Fees Policy - Appendix 1 - Financial Regulations
Author: Chief Financial Officer
Issue: June 2024 Page 6 of 7
Approved By: IEG Corporation
Review Date: June 2025
Site: Inspire Insights, IEGWebsite, Peterborough, Stamford



who undertake a programme of study, but are asked to leave because of outstanding
fees will be flagged on the MIS system, and will not be allowed to enrol on further
programmes of study until the outstanding debt has been cleared.

If a learner or their sponsor pays for fees by cheque, and the issuing bank
subsequently dishonours this cheque, an administration fee of £30.00 per default will
be charged to cover the additional costs of re-collection.

Learners undertaking a two-year programme will not be allowed to progress to the
second year of the course where fees relating to the first year remain unpaid.

IEG’s debt collection partner may agree to an instalment payment plan, to facilitate
full recovery of fees. These payment plans attract interest as per each individual
agreement.

REFUNDS

Please refer to the Refund Policy for detailed information. Refunds of tuition fees will
be given in the following circumstances:

● Where a course is closed or cancelled by the Group a full refund will
automatically be made to all eligible learners enrolled without request

● When the Group has evaluated that the learner is not suitable for the course and
no alternative course is offered

● Where the IEG Refunds Panel agrees to a refund as defined in the Refunds Policy

Should a learner decide to withdraw from a course in accordance with the Consumer
Rights Act 2015, automatic refunds will be granted if withdrawal is made in writing
and is within the four-week ‘cooling off’ period. The four-week ‘cooling off’ period
commences from the day after learning commences. Should a learner transfer to a
different course the four-week ‘cooling off’ will recommence from the day after
learning commences.

The Group does not normally refund tuition fees where a learner simply decides
to stop attending a course, but reserves the right to make a decision based on a
learners’ individual circumstance.

FEE RATES

Learners commencing courses covering more than one year will be charged their
tuition fee annually. The fee calculated will be applicable for the duration of the course
and indicative fees for future years may be given but these are subject to change each
year unless the learner pays upfront for future years.
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2024/25 FEES SCHEDULE

Home Full-time FE Learners aged 16 – 18 years

Full time learners between the ages of 16-18 years will not be charged tuition or
examination fees (for a first attempt at an examination).

Home Full-time FE Learners aged 19 years plus

Tuition Fee: See Appendix 3

Part-time Courses aged 19 years plus

For part time courses the assumed fee income will be 50% of the National Funding
Rate for the learning aim in line with the ESFA recommendations. Students funded by
the Cambridge and Peterborough Combined Authority (CPCA), using their devolved
status, are funded in line with specific agreements on a course by course basis. The
fees are outlined in Appendix 3

Other Fees

Course specific depending on materials and trips to be charged.

Non-attendance of Exams

Any learners who fail to attend an examination will be charged the awarding body fee,
except where the absence is due to illness and a doctor’s certificate can be provided.

Resit Fees

Learners (excluding apprentices) re-sitting a unit or examination will pay a re-sit fee.
● GCE/GCSE – Group will pay for first attempt, students to pay for any resits at a cost

of £25 per unit
● BTEC Level 2 Written papers – Group will pay for first attempt, students to pay for

any further resits at a cost of £25 per unit
● BTEC Level 2 Online exams – Group will pay for first two attempts, student to pay

for any further resits at a cost of £25 per unit
● BTEC Level 3 Written exams – Group will pay for first attempt, student to pay for

any resits at a cost of £40 per unit
● City & Guilds online exams hair and beauty, Brick, carpentry,

plumbing/electrical/catering/construction - Group will pay for first two attempts,
students to pay for any further resits at a cost of £10 per unit
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● City & Guilds online exams Animal Care – Group will pay for first two attempts,
students to pay for any further resits at a cost of £25 per unit

● EAL Engineering, Fabrication andWelding - All levels - Group will pay for first two
attempts, students to pay for any further resits at a cost of £10 per unit

● Construction Awards online and written exams- Group will pay for first two
attempts, students to pay for any further resits at a cost of £10 per unit

The exams department will not make any entries for resits until payment has been
made by the student.

Online Assessments

All learners will get two free attempts for online assessment tests. On the third
attempt, the learner will be eligible for a resit fee of £20.00. Payment for online
assessments must be made at least 2 days prior to the test.

A Level Resits

All learners will be charged £25.00 for each A Level resit taken.

Part Time

£12.00 per guided learning hour plus exam registration fee if applicable.

14-16 Years Learners

Charges are agreed at individual authority & school level.

Additional charges may be made for materials examination registration and
Additional Learning Support.

Alternative Curriculum Programmes

Based on negotiated price for curriculum area and specific needs of students (group
size. Termly charging as agreed in advance.

Additional charges may be made for materials, examination registration and any
learning support not provided by the school.
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Other students under age 16 years

As per National Base Rate for the qualification quoted in the ESFA Funding Guidance.

Other Courses not covered above

Full time English as a Foreign Language (EFL) annual tuition fee - £4,250

Part time EFL annual tuition fee - £10 per hour

Full cost course, in college (per lecturer hour) - £100 per hour, divided by assumed
cohort size (2024/25 £100 per hour)

Full cost course, offsite (per lecturer hour) - £90 per hour, divided by assumed cohort
size (2024/25 £90 per hour)

Work Based Learning discrete course hourly rate (managing agents) - £80 per hour

Default Fee

£30.00 per dishonoured cheque.
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Legal Entitlements - Adult Students

ESFA Funded (19+ adults living in a non-devolved area)

● English and maths up to and including level 2 for individuals aged 19 and over who
have not previously achieved a GCSE grade A* - C or grade 4 or higher, and/or

● First full qualification at level 2 for individuals aged 19 to 23, and/or
● First full qualification at level 3 for individuals aged 19 to 23
● Essential Digital Skills qualifications (EDSQs) OR Digital Functional Skills

qualifications (FSQs), up to and including level 1, for individuals aged 19 and over,
who have digital skills assessed at below level 1

● Free Courses for Jobs (FCFJ) - eligible 19+ learners without a full level 3 can access
all qualifications from the level 3 adult list, this extends to 19+ learners who already
hold a full level 3 qualification and have met the eligibility of being below the
earnings threshold*

● Local Flexibility - flexible tailored provision for adults, including qualifications and
components of these and/or non-regulated learning, up to level 2

● Learning aims up to and including Level 2 where the learner has achieved a first
full level 2 or above (local flexibility and legal entitlements) where they have met
the eligibility of being below the earnings threshold*

● Fully funded ESOL qualifications where the learners have met the eligibility of
being below the earnings threshold*

● HGV Programme
● Sector Based Work Programmes
● Tailored Learning

*Learners who are unemployed, employed, or self-employed and earn below £25,000 annual
gross salary/income (residency eligibility also applies). For more information, please refer to the
Adult Skills Funding (ASF) Rules for 2024 to 2025

CPCA Funded (19+ adults living in the devolved authority) Legal Entitlements

● English and maths up to and including level 2 for individuals aged 19 and over who
have not previously achieved a GCSE grade A* - C or grade 4 or higher, and/or

● First full qualification at level 2 for individuals aged 19 to 23, and/or
● First full qualification at level 3 for individuals aged 19 to 23
● Essential Digital Skills qualifications (EDSQs) OR Digital Functional Skills

qualifications (FSQs), up to and including level 1, for individuals aged 19 and over,
who have digital skills assessed at below level 1

● ESOL up to and including Level 2, irrespective of age or income
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● Free Courses for Jobs (FCJ) - eligible 19+ learners without a full level 3 can access all
qualifications from the level 3 adult list, this extends to 19+ learners who already
hold a full level 3 qualification and have met the eligibility of being below the
earnings threshold**

● Extended Level 3 Offer - Learner has already achieved a first full level 3 and is
ineligible for a second level 3 under the Free Courses for Job offer

● Funding for CPCA approved level 4 and level 5 qualification flexibilities for
individuals who would otherwise be unable to participate – on application to the
CPCA ASF team.

● Learning aims up to and including Level 2 where the learner has achieved a first
full level 2 or above (local flexibility and legal entitlements) where they have met
the eligibility of being below the earnings threshold**

● Learning aims up to and including level 2 for 24+ learners who are unemployed,
where the learner has not achieved a first full level 2, or above or 24+ irrespective of
their employment status if it is their first full level 2 qualification

● Traineeship
● Tailored Learning

**Learners who are unemployed, employed, or self-employed and earn below £30,491 (subject to
CPCA Board Approval) annual gross salary/income (residency eligibility also applies). For more
information, please refer to the CPCA Adult Skills Funding (ASF) Rules for 2024 to 2025.
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Peterborough College
Curriculum Planning Fees List for FE 2024/25

Team
Name

Course  
Fully Funded
Fee Waiver

Co-Funde
d Fee

Full
Fee

Loan
Reference

No

Adv
Learner

Loan Fee

Adult Funded
APT

Award in Bookkeeping 61008187
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £450.00   NULL

Award in Business Skills 61008199
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £450.00   NULL

Certificate in Accounting 60363381
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £632.50 £1,265.00   NULL

Certificate in Bookkeeping 60363435
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £362.00 £724.00   NULL

Certificate in Bookkeeping 60363447 First Full Level 3 24+ Offer CPCA Aim, NULL £1,265.00   NULL

Certificate in Management
and Leadership 60323917   NULL £150.00   NULL

Diploma in Accounting 6036337x First Full Level 3 24+ Offer CPCA Aim, NULL £2,573.00   NULL

Diploma in Management and
Leadership 60323929   NULL £724.00

ALL Ref
60323929 £724.00

Diploma in Professional
Accounting 60363393 CPCA Aim, NULL £2,573.00   NULL

Animal Care

BTEC National Extended
Diploma in Animal
Management 60330430

First Full Level 3 19-23 Entitlement,
CPCA Aim, NULL £11,356.00

ALL Ref
60330430 £11,356.00

BTEC National Foundation
Diploma in Animal
Management 60175254

First Full Level 3 19-23 Entitlement,
CPCA Aim, NULL £4,425.00

ALL Ref
60175254 £4,425.00

Diploma in Land-based
Studies 6033597X

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £3,417.00   NULL

Extended Certificate in
Animal Care 50083557

First Full Level 2 Entitlement,
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £1,088.00 £2,176.00   NULL

T Level Technical Qualification
in Agriculture Land
Management and Production 61029336 CPCA Aim, NULL NULL   NULL

Beauty

Certificate in an Introduction
to the Hair and Beauty Sector 50063479

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £941.00   NULL

Certificate in Beauty Therapy
Services 50089407

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £822.50 £1,645.00   NULL

Diploma in an Introduction to
the Hair and Beauty Sector 50063467

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £2,583.00   NULL

Beauty

Diploma in Beauty Therapy 50090768

First Full Level 2 Entitlement,
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £1,672.50 £3,345.00   NULL

Diploma in Beauty Therapy 60105604 CPCA Aim, NULL £2,583.00
ALL Ref

60105604 £2,583.00
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Bricklaying

Award in Construction Skills 60103243
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £585.00   NULL

Diploma in Bricklaying 60079137

First Full Level 2 Entitlement,
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £1,672.50 £3,345.00   NULL

Diploma in Construction Skills 60103292
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £2,583.00   NULL

Extended Diploma in
Bricklaying 60357976

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £2,710.50 £5,421.00   NULL

T Level Technical Qualification
in Onsite Construction 60369176 CPCA Aim, NULL NULL   NULL

Business

Access to HE Diploma
(Business) 40013285

First Full Level 3 19-23 Entitlement,
CPCA Aim, NULL £3,022.00

ALL Ref
40013285 £3,022.00

BTEC National Extended
Diploma in Business 60171601

First Full Level 3 19-23 Entitlement,
First Full Level 3 24+ Offer CPCA Aim, NULL £6,602.00

ALL Ref
60171601 £6,602.00

BTEC National Foundation
Diploma in Business 60171613

First Full Level 3 19-23 Entitlement,
First Full Level 3 24+ Offer CPCA Aim, NULL £2,573.00

ALL Ref
60171613 £2,573.00

Certificate in Business 60364907
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £362.00 £724.00   NULL

Certificate in Business and
Retail (Entry 3) 60364804

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £724.00   NULL
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Diploma in Business 60364919
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £993.50 £1,987.00   NULL

Diploma in Business and
Retail 60364890

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £1,987.00   NULL

T Level Technical Qualification
in Management and
Administration 61001115 CPCA Aim, NULL NULL   NULL

Carpentry

Award in Construction Skills 60103243
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £585.00   NULL

Diploma in Carpentry and
Joinery 60080462

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £2,583.00   NULL

Diploma in Site Carpentry 60080474

First Full Level 2 Entitlement,
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £1,672.50 £3,345.00   NULL

Extended Diploma in Site
Carpentry 6035821X

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £2,710.50 £5,421.00   NULL

T Level Technical Qualification
in Onsite Construction 60369176 CPCA Aim, NULL NULL   NULL

Design

BTEC Extended Certificate in
Art and Design Skills 6035544X

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £822.50 £1,645.00   NULL

BTEC Introductory Certificate
in Art and Design 60185429

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £941.00   NULL

BTEC National Diploma in Art
and Design Practice 60346668 CPCA Aim, NULL £2,882.00

ALL Ref
60346668 £2,882.00

BTEC National Extended
Diploma in Art and Design
Practice 6034667X CPCA Aim, NULL £8,583.00

ALL Ref
6034667X £8,583.00

Digital Skills Certificate in Awareness of
Mental Health Problems 60134380 Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Creating a
Business Start-Up 60336328 Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, £362.00 £724.00   NULL

Certificate in Digital
Promotion for Business (OG) 60166733 Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Equality and
Diversity 60131457 Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, £362.00 £724.00   NULL

Certificate in Improving
Personal Exercise, Health and
Nutrition 60328319 Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Introducing
Caring for Children and Young
People 60003364 Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Preparing to
Work in Adult Social Care 60000478 Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Principles of
Business Administration
(VRQ) 60170712 Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, £362.00 £724.00   NULL

Certificate in Principles of
Customer Service (VRQ) 60170700 Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, £362.00 £724.00   NULL

Certificate in Principles of
Team Leading 60338830 Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, £362.00 £724.00   NULL

Certificate in the Principles of
Cyber Security 60358531 Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, £470.50 £941.00   NULL

Certificate in the Principles of
Dementia Care 60063555 Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, £405.50 £811.00   NULL
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Certificate in the Principles of
End of Life Care 6013818X Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in the Principles of
Warehousing and Storage 60306348 Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, £362.00 £724.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Adverse Childhood
Experiences 60358087 Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Autism 60163306 Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Behaviour that Challenges 60310625 Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Children and Young People's
Mental Health 60328137 Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Climate Change and
Environmental Awareness 60356832 Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Coding 60358543 Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, £470.50 £941.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Domestic Abuse 60371687 Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Mental Health First Aid and
Mental Health Advocacy in
the Workplace 60351482 Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Mental Health in the Early
Years 60358622 Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Digital Skills

Certificate in Understanding
Nutrition and Health 60133892 Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Specific Learning Difficulties 60320412 Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Early Years

Certificate for the Early Years
Advanced Practitioner 60184243 CPCA Aim, NULL £811.00

ALL Ref
60184243 £811.00

Certificate in Supporting
Teaching and Learning 60324764

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £708.50 £1,417.00   NULL

Certificate in Working with
Children in Early Years and
Primary Settings 60359377

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £708.50 £1,417.00   NULL
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Diploma for the Early Years
Practitioner 60337230

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £1,112.50 £2,225.00   NULL

Diploma for the Early Years
Workforce (Early Years
Educator) 60126292 First Full Level 3 24+ Offer CPCA Aim, NULL £2,882.00

ALL Ref
60126292 £2,882.00

Diploma in Supporting
Teaching and Learning 6032496X CPCA Aim, NULL £2,225.00

ALL Ref
6032496X £2,225.00

T Level Technical Qualification
in Education and Early Years 60358294 CPCA Aim, NULL NULL   NULL

Electrical
Installations

Diploma in Electrical
Installation 60097905

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £2,583.00   NULL

Diploma in Electrical
Installations (Buildings and
Structures) 60054980

First Full Level 2 Entitlement,
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £1,672.50 £3,345.00   NULL

Engineering

BTEC Extended Diploma in
Advanced Manufacturing
Engineering (Development
Technical Knowledge) 60190607 First Full Level 3 24+ Offer CPCA Aim, NULL £8,583.00

ALL Ref
60190607 £8,583.00

Certificate in Engineering
Operations (Knowledge) 6033194X

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £822.50 £1,645.00   NULL

Certificate in Engineering
Technologies 60156582 CPCA Aim, NULL £941.00   NULL

T Level Technical Qualification
in Engineering,
Manufacturing, Processing
and Control 61009714 CPCA Aim, NULL NULL   NULL

English and
Maths

Provision

Functional Skills Qualification
in English 60342894   NULL £724.00   NULL

Functional Skills Qualification
in English 60342894 CPCA Aim, NULL £724.00   NULL

Functional Skills Qualification
in English 60342900   £362.00 £724.00   NULL

Functional Skills Qualification
in English 60342900 CPCA Aim, £362.00 £724.00   NULL

Functional Skills Qualification
in English (Entry 1) 60342869 CPCA Aim, NULL £724.00   NULL

Functional Skills Qualification
in English (Entry 2) 60342870   NULL £724.00   NULL

Functional Skills Qualification
in English (Entry 2) 60342870 CPCA Aim, NULL £724.00   NULL

Functional Skills Qualification
in English (Entry 3) 60342882   NULL £724.00   NULL

English and
Maths

Provision

Functional Skills Qualification
in English (Entry 3) 60342882 CPCA Aim, NULL £724.00   NULL

Functional Skills Qualification
in Mathematics 60342675 CPCA Aim, NULL £724.00   NULL
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Functional Skills Qualification
in Mathematics (Entry 1) 60342699 CPCA Aim, NULL £941.00   NULL

Functional Skills Qualification
in Mathematics (Entry 2) 60342651   NULL £941.00   NULL

Functional Skills Qualification
in Mathematics (Entry 2) 60342651 CPCA Aim, NULL £941.00   NULL

Functional Skills Qualification
in Mathematics (Entry 3) 60342663   NULL £941.00   NULL

Functional Skills Qualification
in Mathematics (Entry 3) 60342663 CPCA Aim, NULL £941.00   NULL

Functional Skills Qualification
in Mathematics Level 2 60342687   £362.00 £724.00   NULL

Functional Skills Qualification
in Mathematics Level 2 60342687 CPCA Aim, £362.00 £724.00   NULL

GCSE (9-1) in English
Language 60142923   £405.50 £811.00   NULL

GCSE (9-1) in English
Language 60142923 CPCA Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

GCSE (9-1) in Mathematics 60146084   £405.50 £811.00   NULL

GCSE (9-1) in Mathematics 60146084 CPCA Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

ESOL

Award in ESOL Skills for Life
(reading) 6014385X

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £150.00 £300.00   NULL

Award in ESOL Skills for Life
(reading) 60143861

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £300.00   NULL

Award in ESOL Skills for Life
(reading) (Entry 1) 60143897

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £300.00   NULL

ESOL

Award in ESOL Skills for Life
(reading) (Entry 2) 60143885

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £300.00   NULL

Award in ESOL Skills for Life
(reading) (Entry 3) 60143873

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £300.00   NULL

Award in ESOL Skills for Life
(speaking and listening) 60143800

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £300.00 £600.00   NULL

Award in ESOL Skills for Life
(speaking and listening) 60143812

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £600.00   NULL
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Award in ESOL Skills for Life
(speaking and listening)
(Entry 1) 60143848

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £600.00   NULL

Award in ESOL Skills for Life
(speaking and listening)
(Entry 2) 60143836

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £600.00   NULL

Award in ESOL Skills for Life
(speaking and listening)
(Entry 3) 60143824

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £600.00   NULL

Award in ESOL Skills for Life
(writing) 60143757

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £225.00 £450.00   NULL

Award in ESOL Skills for Life
(writing) 60143769

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £450.00   NULL

Award in ESOL Skills for Life
(writing) (Entry 1) 60143794

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £450.00   NULL

Award in ESOL Skills for Life
(writing) (Entry 2) 60143782

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £450.00   NULL

Award in ESOL Skills for Life
(writing) (Entry 3) 60143770

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £450.00   NULL

Award in Understanding
Community Interpreting 60061285

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £300.00   NULL

Award in Volunteering to
Support English Language
Teaching and Learning 60359730

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £225.00 £450.00   NULL

Award in Volunteering to
Support English Language
Teaching and Learning 60359766

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £450.00   NULL

Certificate in Preparing for
the Community Interpreting
Role 60162636

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £362.00 £724.00   NULL

Hairdressing

Certificate in an Introduction
to the Hair and Beauty Sector 50063479

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £941.00   NULL

Certificate in Barbering 50087046
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £822.50 £1,645.00   NULL

Certificate in Barbering 60138117 CPCA Aim, NULL £1,645.00
ALL Ref

60138117 £1,645.00

Certificate in Hairdressing 60027484 CPCA Aim, NULL £1,645.00
ALL Ref

60027484 £1,645.00

Certificate in Women's
Hairdressing 50090525

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £822.50 £1,645.00   NULL

Diploma in an Introduction to
the Hair and Beauty Sector 50063467

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £2,583.00   NULL

Diploma in Women's
Hairdressing 50090513

First Full Level 2 Entitlement,
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £1,672.50 £3,345.00   NULL

Diploma in Women's
Hairdressing 50090999

First Full Level 3 19-23 Entitlement,
CPCA Aim, NULL £3,345.00

ALL Ref
50090999 £3,345.00

NVQ Certificate in
Hairdressing and Barbering 60159091

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £941.00   NULL

Health and
Social Care

Award in Introduction to
Health, Social Care and
Children's and Young People's
Settings 60012110

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £504.00   NULL

Award in Personal and Social
Development 50106727

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £300.00   NULL
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Award in Skills for
Employment, Training and
Personal Development 60113923

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £150.00 £300.00   NULL

Health and
Social Care

Certificate in Health and
Social Care 60188546

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Introduction to
Health, Social Care and
Children's and Young People's
Settings 60012122

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £1,417.00   NULL

Certificate in Personal and
Social Development (Entry 3) 5010634X

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £724.00   NULL

Certificate in Skills for
Employment, Training and
Personal Development 60113935

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £362.00 £724.00   NULL

Extended Diploma in Health
and Social Care (VRQ) 60161103 First Full Level 3 24+ Offer CPCA Aim, NULL £7,395.00

ALL Ref
60161103 £7,395.00

T Level Technical Qualification
in Health 6037066x CPCA Aim, NULL NULL   NULL

Hospitality

Award in Food Safety in
Catering 50051866

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £32.50 £65.00   NULL

Certificate in Hospitality and
Catering (Entry 3) 60365043

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £941.00   NULL

Diploma in Food and
Beverage Service Supervision 60020787

First Full Level 3 19-23 Entitlement,
First Full Level 3 24+ Offer CPCA Aim, NULL £2,583.00

ALL Ref
60020787 £2,583.00

NVQ Certificate in Food and
Beverage Service 50098676

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £941.00   NULL

NVQ Certificate in Food
preparation and Cooking 50097970

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £941.00   NULL

NVQ Diploma in Hospitality
Services 50099814

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £1,291.50 £2,583.00   NULL

NVQ Diploma in Professional
Cookery 50094397 First Full Level 3 24+ Offer CPCA Aim, NULL £3,345.00

ALL Ref
50094397 £3,345.00

Inclusive
Learning

Award in Employability Skills 60342286
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £300.00   NULL

Award in Employability Skills
(Entry 3) 60342304

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £300.00   NULL

Award in Personal and Social
Skills (Entry 3) 60343801

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £300.00   NULL

Award in Progression 60089143
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £300.00   NULL

Certificate in Employability
Skills 60342274

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £724.00   NULL

Certificate in Employability
Skills (Entry 3) 60342316

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £724.00   NULL

Certificate in Personal and
Social Skills (Entry 3) 60343813

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £724.00   NULL

Certificate in Progression 60089155
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £724.00   NULL

Certificate in Vocational
Studies 60100242

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £724.00   NULL

Certificate in Vocational
Studies (Entry 3) 60100266

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £724.00   NULL

Information
Technology

BTEC Introductory Diploma in
Vocational Studies 60185880

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £1,987.00   NULL
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Information
Technology BTEC National Extended

Diploma in Computing 60173427
First Full Level 3 19-23 Entitlement,
First Full Level 3 24+ Offer CPCA Aim, NULL £8,583.00

ALL Ref
60173427 £8,583.00

BTEC National Foundation
Diploma in Computing 60173439

First Full Level 3 19-23 Entitlement,
CPCA Aim, NULL £3,345.00

ALL Ref
60173439 £3,345.00

Cambridge Technical
Certificate in IT 60303712

First Full Level 2 Entitlement,
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Employability 6008005X
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £724.00   NULL

T Level Technical Qualification
in Digital Production, Design
and Development 60358324 CPCA Aim, NULL NULL   NULL

Jobsmart

Award for CCTV Operators
(Public Space Surveillance) in
the Private Security Industry 60355347

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £75.00 £150.00   NULL

Award for Door Supervisors in
the Private Security Industry 60355311

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £150.00 £300.00   NULL

Award for Security Officers in
the Private Security Industry 60355360

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £75.00 £150.00   NULL

Award in Conflict
Management (RQF) 60006705

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £50.00 £100.00   NULL

Award in Emergency First Aid
at Work (RQF) 61007596 CPCA Aim, NULL £39.00   NULL

Award in Food Safety in
Catering 60003431

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £32.50 £65.00   NULL

Award in Health and Safety 50072328
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £56.00   NULL

Award in Introduction to
British Values 60333984

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £100.00   NULL

Award in Mental Health &
Well-Being 60328320

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £56.00   NULL

Award in Personal Safety 60349384
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £168.00   NULL

Award in Progression 60089143
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £300.00   NULL

Award in Progression (Entry
3) 60089118

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £150.00   NULL

Award in Understanding
Safeguarding for Work,
Education and Life 60358518

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £112.00   NULL

Award in Understanding
Stewarding at Spectator
Events 60367039

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £84.00 £168.00   NULL

Certificate in Awareness of
Mental Health Problems 60134380

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL
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Jobsmart

Certificate in Common Health
Conditions 6014306X

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Counselling
Skills 6000728X

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Creating a
Business Start-Up 60336328

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £362.00 £724.00   NULL

Certificate in Customer
Service for Health and Social
Care Settings 60304832

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £336.00 £672.00   NULL

Certificate in Equality and
Diversity 60131457

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £362.00 £724.00   NULL

Certificate in Falls Prevention
Awareness 60325525

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Improving
Personal Exercise, Health and
Nutrition 60328319

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Jobsmart

Certificate in Information,
Advice or Guidance 60143216

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Introducing
Caring for Children and Young
People 60003364

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Lean
Organisation Management
Techniques 60125305

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £470.50 £941.00   NULL

Certificate in LGBT Inclusion
in the Workplace (RQF) 60352619

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL
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Certificate in Preparing to
Work in Adult Social Care 60000478

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Principles of
Business Administration
(VRQ) 60170712

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £362.00 £724.00   NULL

Certificate in Principles of
Customer Service (VRQ) 60170700

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £362.00 £724.00   NULL

Certificate in Principles of
Team Leading 60338830

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £362.00 £724.00   NULL

Certificate in Principles of
Working with Individuals with
Learning Disabilities 60116870

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in the Principles of
Care Planning 60175667

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in the Principles of
Cyber Security 60358531

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £470.50 £941.00   NULL

Certificate in the Principles of
Dementia Care 60063555

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in the Principles of
End of Life Care 6013818X

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in the Principles of
the Prevention and Control of
Infection in Health Care
Settings 60093122

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Jobsmart

Certificate in the Principles of
Warehousing and Storage 60306348

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £362.00 £724.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Adverse Childhood
Experiences 60358087

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Autism 60163306

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Behaviour that Challenges 60310625

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Business Improvement
Techniques 60343060

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £470.50 £941.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Cancer Support 60358609

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Children and Young People's
Mental Health 60328137

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Climate Change and
Environmental Awareness 60356832

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL
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Certificate in Understanding
Coding 60358543

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £470.50 £941.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Common Childhood Illnesses 6033115X

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Data Protection and Data
Security 60336390

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £362.00 £724.00   NULL

Jobsmart

Certificate in Understanding
Domestic Abuse 60371687

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Mental Health First Aid and
Mental Health Advocacy in
the Workplace 60351482

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Mental Health in the Early
Years 60358622

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Nutrition and Health 60133892

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Personal Care Needs 60352863

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Retail Operations 60133387

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £362.00 £724.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Safeguarding and Prevent 60328186

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Specific Learning Difficulties 60320412

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Technology Enabled Care 6035155X

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Tenant Support in Social
Housing 60342730

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
the Care and Management of
Diabetes 60093110

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
the Safe Handling of
Medication in Health and
Social Care 60134045

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Working with People with
Mental Health Needs 60134343

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Understanding
Workplace Violence and
Harassment 60339287

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £362.00 £724.00   NULL

Essential Digital Skills 60359869 Digital Skills, CPCA Aim, NULL £300.00   NULL
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Essential Digital Skills (Entry
3) 60359857 Digital Skills, CPCA Aim, NULL £300.00   NULL

Learner
Engagement

Award in Progression 60089143
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £300.00   NULL

Certificate in Progression 60089155
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £724.00   NULL

Certificate in Vocational
Studies 60100242

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £724.00   NULL

Media

BTEC Extended Certificate in
Creative Media Skills 60355463

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £822.50 £1,645.00   NULL

BTEC Introductory Certificate
in Digital Media 60309349

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £811.00   NULL

BTEC National Diploma in
Creative Media Practice 60346632 CPCA Aim, NULL £2,882.00

ALL Ref
60346632 £2,882.00

BTEC National Extended
Diploma in Creative Media
Practice 60346656 CPCA Aim, NULL £7,395.00

ALL Ref
60346656 £7,395.00

T Level Technical Qualification
in Agriculture Land
Management and Production 61029336 CPCA Aim, NULL NULL   NULL

Motor
Vehicle (P)

Certificate in Automotive
Maintenance 60376065

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £1,645.00   NULL

Diploma in Automotive
Maintenance 60376077

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £2,583.00   NULL

Diploma in Light Vehicle
Maintenance and Repair
Principles (VRQ) 50098184

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £2,710.50 £5,421.00   NULL

Diploma in Light Vehicle
Maintenance and Repair
Principles (VRQ) 50098147

First Full Level 3 19-23 Entitlement,
First Full Level 3 24+ Offer CPCA Aim, NULL £5,421.00

ALL Ref
50098147 £5,421.00

Performing
Arts, Dance
and Music

BTEC National Extended
Diploma in Music 60330715 CPCA Aim, NULL £7,395.00

ALL Ref
60330715 £7,395.00

BTEC National Extended
Diploma in Music Technology 60173518

First Full Level 3 19-23 Entitlement,
CPCA Aim, NULL £8,583.00

ALL Ref
60173518 £8,583.00

BTEC National Extended
Diploma in Performing Arts
Practice 60346693 CPCA Aim, NULL £7,395.00

ALL Ref
60346693 £7,395.00

BTEC National Foundation
Diploma in Music 60330727 CPCA Aim, NULL £2,882.00

ALL Ref
60330727 £2,882.00

BTEC National Foundation
Diploma in Music Technology 60302112

First Full Level 3 19-23 Entitlement,
CPCA Aim, NULL £4,117.00

ALL Ref
60302112 £4,117.00

Performing
Arts, Dance
and Music

BTEC National Foundation
Diploma in Performing Arts
Practice 60346681 CPCA Aim, NULL £2,882.00

ALL Ref
60346681 £2,882.00

Certificate in Creative
Industries 60365663

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £470.50 £941.00   NULL

Certificate in Creative
Industries 60367398 CPCA Aim, NULL NULL   NULL

Certificate in Skills for
Creative Industries 60333753

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £941.00   NULL
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Photography
and Graphics

BTEC Extended Certificate in
Art and Design Skills 6035544X

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £822.50 £1,645.00   NULL

BTEC National Diploma in Art
and Design Practice 60346668 CPCA Aim, NULL £2,882.00

ALL Ref
60346668 £2,882.00

BTEC National Diploma in
Creative Media Practice 60346632 CPCA Aim, NULL £2,882.00

ALL Ref
60346632 £2,882.00

BTEC National Extended
Diploma in Art and Design
Practice 6034667X CPCA Aim, NULL £8,583.00

ALL Ref
6034667X £8,583.00

BTEC National Extended
Diploma in Creative Media
Practice 60346656 CPCA Aim, NULL £7,395.00

ALL Ref
60346656 £7,395.00

Plumbing Diploma in Plumbing Studies 60055005

First Full Level 2 Entitlement,
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £1,672.50 £3,345.00   NULL

Diploma in Plumbing Studies 60100874
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £2,583.00   NULL

Public
Services

Award in First Aid at Work
(RQF) 61007535 CPCA Aim, NULL NULL   NULL

BTEC Certificate in Public
Services 50075408 CPCA Aim, NULL £724.00   NULL

Diploma for Entry to the
Uniformed Services 60124568

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £993.50 £1,987.00   NULL

Diploma for Entry to the
Uniformed Services 6012457X

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £1,987.00   NULL

Diploma for Entry to the
Uniformed Services 6018792X First Full Level 3 24+ Offer CPCA Aim, NULL £2,573.00

ALL Ref
6018792X £2,573.00

Extended Diploma for Entry
to the Uniformed Services
(OG) 60187943 First Full Level 3 24+ Offer CPCA Aim, NULL £6,602.00

ALL Ref
60187943 £6,602.00

Science and
Social Science

Access to HE Diploma
(Humanities and Social
Science) 40012414

First Full Level 3 19-23 Entitlement,
CPCA Aim, NULL £3,022.00

ALL Ref
40012414 £3,022.00

Access to HE Diploma
(Nursing) 40012542

First Full Level 3 19-23 Entitlement,
CPCA Aim, NULL £3,384.00

ALL Ref
40012542 £3,384.00

Access to HE Diploma
(Science) 4001244X

First Full Level 3 19-23 Entitlement,
CPCA Aim, NULL £3,384.00

ALL Ref
4001244X £3,384.00

Award in Skills for
Employment, Training and
Personal Development 60113923

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £150.00 £300.00   NULL

BTEC First Award in
Application of Science 60047963

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

BTEC First Award in Principles
of Applied Science 60047872

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

BTEC Introductory Diploma in
Applied Science 60309374

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £2,225.00   NULL

BTEC National Extended
Diploma in Applied Science 60174377

First Full Level 3 19-23 Entitlement,
First Full Level 3 24+ Offer CPCA Aim, NULL £7,395.00

ALL Ref
60174377 £7,395.00

BTEC National Foundation
Diploma in Applied Science 60174389

First Full Level 3 19-23 Entitlement,
First Full Level 3 24+ Offer CPCA Aim, NULL £2,882.00

ALL Ref
60174389 £2,882.00

Certificate in Skills for
Employment, Training and
Personal Development 60113935

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £362.00 £724.00   NULL
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GCSE (9-1) in Combined
Science: Synergy 60187608

First Full Level 2 Entitlement,
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

T Level Technical Qualification
in Science 60369899 CPCA Aim, NULL NULL   NULL

Cambridge Technical Diploma
in Sport 6006139X

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £1,441.00 £2,882.00   NULL

Cambridge Technical
Extended Diploma in Sport 60061443

First Full Level 3 19-23 Entitlement,
CPCA Aim, NULL £7,395.00

ALL Ref
60061443 £7,395.00

Cambridge Technical
Subsidiary Diploma in Sport) 6006142X CPCA Aim, NULL £4,670.00

ALL Ref
6006142X £4,670.00

Certificate in Gym Instructing 6032692X
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £84.00 £168.00   NULL

Certificate in Sport, Fitness
and Active Leisure 60365183

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Sport, Fitness
and Active Leisure (Entry 3) 60365134

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £811.00   NULL

Technical

Award in Construction Skills 60103243
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £585.00   NULL

Award in Domestic Retrofit
Assessment 61007298 CPCA Aim, NULL £195.00   NULL

Award in Understanding
Domestic Retrofit 61022500 CPCA Aim, £97.50 £195.00   NULL

BTEC First Extended
Certificate in Construction
and the Built Environment 60102585

First Full Level 2 Entitlement,
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £1,291.50 £2,583.00   NULL

BTEC National Extended
Diploma in Construction and
the Built Environment 60308618

First Full Level 3 19-23 Entitlement,
First Full Level 3 24+ Offer CPCA Aim, NULL £8,583.00

ALL Ref
60308618 £8,583.00

Certificate in Domestic Energy
Assessment 60057397 CPCA Aim, NULL £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Domestic
Retrofit Advice 61004960 CPCA Aim, NULL £941.00   NULL

Diploma in Construction Skills 60103292
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £2,583.00   NULL

Diploma in Retrofit
Coordination and Risk
Management 60336298 CPCA Aim, NULL NULL   NULL

T Level Technical Qualification
in Design, Surveying and
Planning for Construction 60358300 CPCA Aim, NULL NULL   NULL

Travel

Certificate in Exploring the
Aviation Industry 60055881

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £941.00   NULL

Certificate in Travel and
Tourism 60132309

Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, NULL £724.00   NULL

Diploma in Travel and Tourism 60162685
Unemployed 24+ Fully Funded, CPCA
Aim, £1,286.50 £2,573.00   NULL

Extended Diploma in Travel
and Tourism 60179363 CPCA Aim, NULL £6,602.00

ALL Ref
60179363 £6,602.00

Introductory Diploma in
Travel and Tourism 6017934X CPCA Aim, NULL £2,573.00

ALL Ref
6017934X £2,573.00
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Stamford College
Curriculum Planning Fees List for FE 2024/25

Team
Name

Course Aim Code
Fully Funded
Fee Waiver

Co-Funded
Fee

Full
Fee

Loan
Reference No

Adv
Learner

Loan Fee

Academic Studies

Award in Counselling Skills
and Theory 6017156X CPCA Aim, NULL NULL   NULL

Certificate in Counselling
Skills 6000728X

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, CPCA Aim, £405.50 £811.00   NULL

A-Levels

Advanced GCE in Media
Studies 60323723

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, NULL £2,225.00

ALL Ref
60323723 £2,225.00

Extended Project 60095349   NULL NULL   NULL

GCE A Level in Biology 60146254

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, First Full
Level 3 24+ Offer NULL £2,225.00

ALL Ref
60146254 £2,225.00

GCE A Level in Business 60143368

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, First Full
Level 3 24+ Offer NULL £1,987.00

ALL Ref
60143368 £1,987.00

GCE A Level in Chemistry 60157318

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, First Full
Level 3 24+ Offer NULL £2,225.00

ALL Ref
60157318 £2,225.00

GCE A Level in English
Language and Literature 60149127

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, NULL £1,987.00

ALL Ref
60149127 £1,987.00

GCE A Level in Further
Mathematics 60314990

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, First Full
Level 3 24+ Offer NULL £1,987.00

ALL Ref
60314990 £1,987.00

GCE A Level in Geography 60185764
First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, NULL £2,225.00

ALL Ref
60185764 £2,225.00

GCE A Level in History 60146771
First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, NULL £1,987.00

ALL Ref
60146771 £1,987.00

GCE A Level in Law 60307067
First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, NULL £1,987.00

ALL Ref
60307067 £1,987.00

GCE A Level in
Mathematics 6031333X

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, First Full
Level 3 24+ Offer NULL £1,987.00

ALL Ref
6031333X £1,987.00

GCE A Level in Physics 60147477

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, First Full
Level 3 24+ Offer NULL £2,225.00

ALL Ref
60147477 £2,225.00

GCE A Level in Politics 60314035
First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, NULL £1,987.00

ALL Ref
60314035 £1,987.00

GCE A Level in Psychology 6014838X
First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, NULL £2,225.00

ALL Ref
6014838X £2,225.00

A-Levels
GCE A Level in Sociology 60139948

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, NULL £1,987.00

ALL Ref
60139948 £1,987.00

GCE AS Level in Further
Mathematics 60313456

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, First Full
Level 3 24+ Offer NULL £724.00

ALL Ref
60313456 £724.00

Animal Care

BTEC First Award in Animal
Care 60145304

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, CPCA Aim, £623.00 £1,246.00   NULL

BTEC Introductory
Certificate in Land-based
Studies 60185612

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, NULL £724.00   NULL
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BTEC National Extended
Certificate in Animal
Management 60175242

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, CPCA
Aim, NULL £3,417.00

ALL Ref
60175242 £3,417.00

BTEC National Extended
Diploma in Animal
Management 60330430

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, NULL £11,356.00

ALL Ref
60330430 £11,356.00

BTEC National Extended
Diploma in Animal
Management 60330430

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, CPCA
Aim, NULL £11,356.00

ALL Ref
60330430 £11,356.00

BTEC National Foundation
Diploma in Animal
Management 60175254

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, NULL £4,425.00

ALL Ref
60175254 £4,425.00

BTEC Technical Diploma in
Animal Care 60304200

First Full Level 2
Entitlement,
Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, CPCA Aim, £1,708.50 £3,417.00   NULL

T Level Technical
Qualification in Agriculture
Land Management and
Production 61029336 CPCA Aim, NULL NULL   NULL

Beauty

Diploma in Hair and Media
Make-Up 6001393X

First Full Level 2
Entitlement,
Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, CPCA Aim, £1,672.50 £3,345.00   NULL

Diploma in Theatrical,
Special Effects and Hair
and Media Make-Up 50108967

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, NULL £3,345.00

ALL Ref
50108967 £3,345.00

NVQ Certificate in Beauty
Therapy 50093320

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, NULL £941.00   NULL

NVQ Diploma in Beauty
Therapy General 50088397

First Full Level 2
Entitlement,
Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, £1,672.50 £3,345.00   NULL

NVQ Diploma in Beauty
Therapy Massage 50088610   NULL £3,345.00

ALL Ref
50088610 £3,345.00

Bricklaying
Diploma in Bricklaying 60079137

First Full Level 2
Entitlement,
Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, CPCA Aim, £1,672.50 £3,345.00   NULL

Diploma in Bricklaying 60080528
Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, NULL £2,583.00   NULL

Extended Diploma in
Bricklaying 60357976

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, CPCA Aim, £2,710.50 £5,421.00   NULL

Business

BTEC National Extended
Diploma in Business 60171601

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, First Full
Level 3 24+ Offer
CPCA Aim, NULL £6,602.00

ALL Ref
60171601 £6,602.00

BTEC National Foundation
Diploma in Business 60171613

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, First Full
Level 3 24+ Offer
CPCA Aim, NULL £2,573.00

ALL Ref
60171613 £2,573.00

Certificate in Business and
Administration 60323978

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, CPCA Aim, £362.00 £724.00   NULL

T Level Technical
Qualification in
Management and
Administration 61001115 CPCA Aim, NULL NULL   NULL

Carpentry

Diploma in Carpentry and
Joinery 60080462

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, NULL £2,583.00   NULL
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Diploma in Site Carpentry 60080474

First Full Level 2
Entitlement,
Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, CPCA Aim, £1,672.50 £3,345.00   NULL

Extended Diploma in Site
Carpentry 6035821X

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, CPCA Aim, £2,710.50 £5,421.00   NULL

Construction

Award in Construction
Skills 60103243

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, NULL £585.00   NULL

Award in Domestic
Retrofit Assessment 61007298 CPCA Aim, NULL £195.00   NULL

Award in Understanding
Domestic Retrofit 61022500 CPCA Aim, £97.50 £195.00   NULL

Certificate in Domestic
Energy Assessment 60057397 CPCA Aim, NULL £811.00   NULL

Certificate in Domestic
Retrofit Advice 61004960 CPCA Aim, NULL £941.00   NULL

Diploma in Bricklaying 60079137

First Full Level 2
Entitlement,
Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, £1,672.50 £3,345.00   NULL

Construction

Diploma in Electrical
Installations (Buildings and
Structures) 60054980

First Full Level 2
Entitlement,
Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, £1,672.50 £3,345.00   NULL

Diploma in Retrofit
Coordination and Risk
Management 60336298 CPCA Aim, NULL NULL   NULL

Diploma in Site Carpentry 60080474

First Full Level 2
Entitlement,
Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, £1,672.50 £3,345.00   NULL

Creative Arts

Award in Art and Design 60037386
Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, £390.00 £780.00   NULL

Award in Art, Design and
Media 60132668

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, CPCA Aim, NULL £390.00   NULL

Award in Drawing 50079086
Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, £390.00 £780.00   NULL
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Award in Drawing 50079086
Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, CPCA Aim, £390.00 £780.00   NULL

Diploma in Art and Design 6003807X
Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, CPCA Aim, £2,710.50 £5,421.00   NULL

Diploma in Art, Design and
Media 6013267X

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, NULL £3,345.00   NULL

Diploma in Creative
Practice: Art, Design and
Communication 60353028   NULL £3,345.00

ALL Ref
60353028 £3,345.00

Extended Diploma in
Creative Practice: Art,
Design and
Communication 6035303X   NULL £8,583.00

ALL Ref
6035303X £8,583.00

Extended Diploma in
Creative Practice: Art,
Design and
Communication 6035303X CPCA Aim, NULL £8,583.00

ALL Ref
6035303X £8,583.00

Early Years
Certificate in Working with
Children in Early Years and
Primary Settings 60359377

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, CPCA Aim, £708.50 £1,417.00   NULL

Early Years

T Level Technical
Qualification in Education
and Early Years 60358294   NULL NULL   NULL

Technical Diploma in
Childcare and Education
(Early Years Educator) 60184371

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, First Full
Level 3 24+ Offer NULL £4,670.00

ALL Ref
60184371 £4,670.00

Electrical

Diploma in Electrical
Installation 60097905

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, NULL £2,583.00   NULL

Diploma in Electrical
Installations (Buildings and
Structures) 60054980

First Full Level 2
Entitlement,
Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, £1,672.50 £3,345.00   NULL

T Level Technical
Qualification in Building
Services Engineering for
Construction 60369115   NULL NULL   NULL

English & Maths

Functional Skills
Qualification in English 60342894   NULL £724.00   NULL

Functional Skills
Qualification in English 60342900   £362.00 £724.00   NULL

Functional Skills
Qualification in English
(Entry 1) 60342869 CPCA Aim, NULL £724.00   NULL

Functional Skills
Qualification in English
(Entry 2) 60342870   NULL £724.00   NULL

Functional Skills
Qualification in English
(Entry 3) 60342882   NULL £724.00   NULL

Functional Skills
Qualification in
Mathematics 60342675 CPCA Aim, NULL £724.00   NULL

Functional Skills
Qualification in
Mathematics (Entry 1) 60342699 CPCA Aim, NULL £941.00   NULL

Functional Skills
Qualification in
Mathematics (Entry 2) 60342651   NULL £941.00   NULL
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Functional Skills
Qualification in
Mathematics (Entry 3) 60342663   NULL £941.00   NULL

Functional Skills
Qualification in
Mathematics Level 2 60342687   £362.00 £724.00   NULL

GCSE (9-1) in English
Language 60142923   £405.50 £811.00   NULL

GCSE (9-1) in Mathematics 60146084   £405.50 £811.00   NULL

Hair

NVQ Certificate in
Hairdressing and
Barbering 50075275

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, NULL £941.00   NULL

NVQ Diploma in
Hairdressing 60158864

First Full Level 2
Entitlement,
Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, £1,672.50 £3,345.00   NULL

NVQ Diploma in
Hairdressing 6015889X   NULL £3,345.00

ALL Ref
6015889X £3,345.00

Health and Social Care

Award in Introduction to
Health, Social Care and
Children's and Young
People's Settings 60012110

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, CPCA Aim, NULL £504.00   NULL

Health and Social Care

Certificate in Introduction
to Health, Social Care and
Children's and Young
People's Settings 60012122

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, CPCA Aim, NULL £1,417.00   NULL

Certificate in Working with
Children in Early Years and
Primary Settings 60359377

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, £708.50 £1,417.00   NULL

Extended Diploma in
Health and Social Care 60188558

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, £1,112.50 £2,225.00   NULL

Extended Diploma in
Health and Social Care
(VRQ) 60161103

First Full Level 3 24+
Offer NULL £7,395.00

ALL Ref
60161103 £7,395.00

T Level Technical
Qualification in Health 6037066x   NULL NULL   NULL

Hospitality & Catering

NVQ Certificate in Food
and Beverage Service 50098676

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, NULL £941.00   NULL

NVQ Certificate in Food
preparation and Cooking 50097970

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, CPCA Aim, NULL £941.00   NULL

NVQ Diploma in Food and
Beverage Service 50095444

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, £1,291.50 £2,583.00   NULL

NVQ Diploma in Food and
Beverage Service 50095444

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, CPCA Aim, £1,291.50 £2,583.00   NULL

NVQ Diploma in Food
Production and Cooking 50095432

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, £1,291.50 £2,583.00   NULL

NVQ Diploma in
Hospitality Supervision
and Leadership 60008611

First Full Level 3 24+
Offer NULL £2,583.00

ALL Ref
60008611 £2,583.00

NVQ Diploma in
Professional Cookery 50094397

First Full Level 3 24+
Offer CPCA Aim, NULL £3,345.00

ALL Ref
50094397 £3,345.00

Information
Technology

Award in Digital Skills for
Work 60342420   NULL £150.00   NULL

BTEC National Extended
Diploma in Computing 60173427

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, First Full
Level 3 24+ Offer NULL £8,583.00

ALL Ref
60173427 £8,583.00
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BTEC National Extended
Diploma in Information
Technology 60304546

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, NULL £8,583.00

ALL Ref
60304546 £8,583.00

Certificate in Digital and IT
Skills 6036502X

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, £470.50 £941.00   NULL

Extended Certificate in
Digital and IT Skills 60365158

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, £822.50 £1,645.00   NULL

T Level Technical
Qualification in Digital
Production, Design and
Development 60358324   NULL NULL   NULL

Media

Award in Creative Media
Production & Technology 6013804X

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, £168.00 £336.00   NULL

Award in the Arts 50099140
Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, CPCA Aim, £292.50 £585.00   NULL

Diploma in Creative Media
Production & Technology 60139274

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, £2,335.00 £4,670.00   NULL

Diploma in Creative Media
Production & Technology 60139869

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, CPCA
Aim, NULL £4,670.00

ALL Ref
60139869 £4,670.00

Extended Diploma in
Creative Media Production
& Technology 60139870

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, NULL £7,395.00

ALL Ref
60139870 £7,395.00

Extended Diploma in
Creative Media Production
& Technology 60139870

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, CPCA
Aim, NULL £7,395.00

ALL Ref
60139870 £7,395.00

T Level Technical
Qualification in Agriculture
Land Management and
Production 61029336   NULL NULL   NULL

Motor Vehicle

Diploma in Automotive
Maintenance 60376077

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, NULL £2,583.00   NULL

Diploma in Light Vehicle
Maintenance and Repair
Principles (VRQ) 50098184

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, CPCA Aim, £2,710.50 £5,421.00   NULL

Diploma in Light Vehicle
Maintenance and Repair
Principles (VRQ) 50098147

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, First Full
Level 3 24+ Offer
CPCA Aim, NULL £5,421.00

ALL Ref
50098147 £5,421.00

Subsidiary Diploma in
Light Vehicle Maintenance
and Repair Technology
(VRQ) 60094813

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, CPCA Aim, £1,291.50 £2,583.00   NULL

Performing Arts

Diploma in Music
Performance and
Production 60164724   NULL £7,172.00

ALL Ref
60164724 £7,172.00

Extended Diploma in
Music Performance and
Production 6016475X   NULL £11,356.00

ALL Ref
6016475X £11,356.00

Plumbing

Diploma in Plumbing
Studies 60055005

First Full Level 2
Entitlement,
Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, £1,672.50 £3,345.00   NULL

Diploma in Plumbing
Studies 60055005

First Full Level 2
Entitlement,
Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, CPCA Aim, £1,672.50 £3,345.00   NULL
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Diploma in Plumbing
Studies 60100874

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, NULL £2,583.00   NULL

Plumbing

T Level Technical
Qualification in Building
Services Engineering for
Construction 60369115   NULL NULL   NULL

Public Services

BTEC Diploma in
Preparation for Public
Services 60360070

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, £993.50 £1,987.00   NULL

BTEC National Diploma in
Uniformed Protective
Services 60350660

First Full Level 3 24+
Offer NULL £4,170.00

ALL Ref
60350660 £4,170.00

BTEC National Extended
Certificate in Uniformed
Protective Services 60350672   NULL £1,987.00

ALL Ref
60350672 £1,987.00

BTEC National Extended
Diploma in Uniformed
Protective Services 60350684   NULL £6,602.00

ALL Ref
60350684 £6,602.00

BTEC National Foundation
Diploma in Uniformed
Protective Services 60350696   NULL £2,573.00

ALL Ref
60350696 £2,573.00

Skills for Work &
Living

Award in Employability
Skills (Entry 3) 60342304

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, CPCA Aim, NULL £300.00   NULL

Certificate in Vocational
Studies 60100242

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, NULL £724.00   NULL

Certificate in Vocational
Studies (Entry 3) 60100266

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, NULL £724.00   NULL

Sport

BTEC Introductory
Diploma in Vocational
Studies 60185880

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, NULL £1,987.00   NULL

BTEC National Diploma in
Sport, Fitness and
Personal Training 60349281   NULL £4,670.00

ALL Ref
60349281 £4,670.00

BTEC National Extended
Certificate in Sport,
Fitness and Personal
Training 60349256   NULL £2,225.00

ALL Ref
60349256 £2,225.00

Sport

BTEC National Extended
Diploma in Sport and
Exercise Science 60174225

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, NULL £7,395.00

ALL Ref
60174225 £7,395.00

BTEC National Foundation
Diploma in Sport and
Exercise Science 60304431

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, NULL £2,882.00

ALL Ref
60304431 £2,882.00

Cambridge Technical
Diploma in Sport 6006139X

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, £1,441.00 £2,882.00   NULL

Cambridge Technical
Diploma in Sport 6006139X

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, CPCA Aim, £1,441.00 £2,882.00   NULL

Cambridge Technical
Diploma in Sport and
Physical Activity 60170967

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, NULL £4,670.00

ALL Ref
60170967 £4,670.00
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Cambridge Technical
Extended Certificate in
Sport 60061388

Unemployed 24+ Fully
Funded, £708.50 £1,417.00   NULL

Cambridge Technical
Extended Certificate in
Sport and Physical Activity 60170943

First Full Level 3 19-23
Entitlement, NULL £2,225.00

ALL Ref
60170943 £2,225.00
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